RECORDING REQUESTED BY BARBARA J. RICKETTS

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: William K. Strickler 635 Cordovan Drive Roseville, CA 95678

DOC # 0224851

09/09/2013

10 25 AM

Official Record

Recording requested By PLACER PARALEGAL SERVICES

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: **\$39.00** RPTT: **\$**5.85 Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: LLH

Book- 554 Page- 0395



SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT DEED

The undersigned Grantor declares that the Real Property Transfers Tax for the grant set forth below is \$7.65.

THE GRANTOR, Barbara Ricketts, an unmarried person, 1315 Wesley Lane, Auburn, Placer County, California, 95603, for and in consideration of: One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration grants to the GRANTEE:

William Kirk Strickler, a married person, 635 Cordovan Drive, Roseville, CA 95678, described real estate, situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada

Assessor's Parcel Number (APN): 05-690-05

Legal Description: 10 Acres more or less NE1/4 of NE 1/4 of NE 1/4 Section 5 Township 30N, Range 50E.

Description is as it appears in Document No. 145764, Official Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

Subject to existing taxes, assessments, liens, encumbrances, covenants, conditions, restrictions, rights of way and easements of record the grantor hereby covenants with the Grantee(s) that Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises and has good right to sell and convey the same.

Dated this <u>/5</u>th, day of July, 2013 at Auburn, CA

BARBARA J. RICKETTS, Granto:

State of California)

County of Placer

On July 15, 2013, before me, L. Burgess-Watkins, Notary Public, personally appeared **BARBARA J. RICKETTS**, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature of Notary

L. BURGESS-WATKINS
Commission # 1979158
Notary Public - California
Placer County
My Comm. Expires May 21, 2016

DOC # DV-224851

09/09/2013

Recording requested By PLACER PARALEGAL SERVICES

10:25 AM

Official Record

NO._____FILED

SEP 092013

Eureka County Clerk

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessor Parcel Number(s)	curek	a County - NV	1	
a. 05-690-05	Mike Rebal	eati - Recor	der	\ \
b.	Page 1 of	l Fee: \$39.00	9	\ \
С,	Recorded By: L	LH RPTT: \$5.85		\ \
d.	- Book- 554 p	aqe- 0395		\ \
2. Type of Property:				\ \
	gle Fam. Res.	FOR RECORI	DERS OPTION	AL USE ONLY
	Plex	Book	Page:	- 1 1 I
	mm'l/Ind'l	Date of Record		
- H '	bile Home	Notes:	, mile.	
	one Home	inotes.		
Other		m/	****	/
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Prop		\$ 1,500.00	$\overline{}$	
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure On	ily (value of prope		\ \ \	
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 1,500.00		
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due		\$ 7 :05 5.85		
4. If Exemption Claimed:			/ /	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per	- NIDC 275 000 Co	dtion	/ /	
b. Explain Reason for Exempti		cuon		
o. Explain Reason for Exempt.	ion.			
5. Partial Interest: Percentage beir	or transferred:	%		
The undersigned declares and acknowledge			nursuant to NR	\$ 375,060
and NRS 375.110, that the informa		76.	76.	
and can be supported by documents	- The Control of the	76.	76.	·
Furthermore, the parties agree that of	• 10	76.	76.	
additional tax due, may result in a p		76. %	76. 37	
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Sel		7L - 7L	•	
				71.70
Signature Barbara L. B	uchitta	Capacity: Gra	antor	
S. T. Jacob V. Com J. J.				
Signature		Capacity:		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORM	<u>IATION</u>	BUYER (GR	ANTEE) INFO	<u>ORMATION</u>
(REQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)	
Print Name: Barbara J. Ricketts		Print Name: William Kirk Strickler		
Address: 1315 Wesley Lane		Address: PO I	3ox 896	
City: Auburn		City: Georget	own	
State: CA Zip: 9560	03	State: CA	Zip:	95634
	1			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUES	TING RECORDI		<u>f not seller or b</u>	uyer)
Print Name:		Escrow #		
Address:				
City:		State:	Zip:	